900233080 09/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

National Banking

Bank of America, N.A. 09/07/2012 Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||ProSchooIs, Inc. |
[Street Address: 10225 s Pariway |
[City: Portland

|state/Country: OREGON

[Postal Code: 97225 |
[Entity Type: ||cORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type ” Number ” Word Mark ‘
| Registration Number. | 3585206 |[PrROSCHOOLS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US
Mail.

$40.00

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: Cadwell jeffrey@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature: HJeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date: 09/10/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PSI| (executed)-v1#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PSI (executed)-v1#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - PSI| (executed)-v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900233080 REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0092



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of September 7, 2012, by
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor to LaSalle Bank National Association), in its capacity
as agent (in such capacity, the “Agent”) under the Credit Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, ProSchools, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the “Grantor”) entered into that
certain Fourth Amendment and Joinder to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated June
30, 2010 (the “Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which the Grantor became a borrower under that
certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 10, 2008, as amended, with
various financial institutions and the Agent, pursuant to which such financial institutions (the
“Banks”) agreed to make loans to, and issue or participate in letters of credit for the account of
Grantor, American Home Inspectors Training Institute, Ltd., a Wisconsin corporation, Keen
Skills, Inc., a Florida corporation, Advanced Education Systems, LLC, a Maryland limited
liability company, and ProSchools Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to the Trademark
Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2010 (the “TSA”), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent,
the Grantor granted a security interest in its trademarks described in the TSA to the Agent for the
benefit of the Banks;

WHEREAS, the TSA was recorded on July 9, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office at Reel 4239, Frame 0246;

WHEREAS, the TSA covered the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A attached
hereto (the “Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent does hereby
release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, liens, and all other rights
it may have in the Trademarks granted to it by the Grantor pursuant to the TSA and which were
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

HUI-153969

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0093



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest
in Trademarks on behalf of the Agent as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Agent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0094



SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

3,585,206 41 Proschools, Inc. Bank of

(Oregon Corp.) America, N.A.
3/10/09

10225 SW
Parkway

Portland, OR
97225

HUI-153969

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/10/2012 REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0095



